
Award # Type of Award
Solicitation # & Short 

Description/Title
VP Awardee Funding Source Award Amount

Original Award 

Amount
New Not-to-Exceed Amendments

Term (Projected)

Start Date - End Date

JSEB Participation 

(Y/N) If Y, then list

company name(s)

(%, $ - awarded)

1 Minutes Minutes from 05/11/2023 Meeting N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A  N/A  N/A N/A

Contract Increase
098-20 Beverly Hills West Septic 

Tank Phase-Out Project
Melendez J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. Capital $241,002.51 $20,987,000.00 $22,212,671.07

Committee 

Members in 

Attendance Names

Motion by:

Second By:

Committee 

Decision

Budget Name/Title

Awards 

Chairman
Name/Title

Procurement Name/Title

Legal Name/Title

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

Consent and Regular Agenda Signatures

N/A

Project Completion

Start: 01/05/2021

End: 05/30/2024

JEA Awards Agenda

April 25, 2024

225 North Pearl St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 - Hydrangea Room 1st Floor
Teams Meeting Info

Consent Agenda

The Chief Procurement Officer offers the following items for the JEA Awards Consent Agenda.  Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a committee member asking that the item be considered separately. All items on the Consent agenda have been approved by OGC, Budget and the Business Unit Vice President and Chief. The posting of this agenda serves as an 

official notice of JEA's intended decision for all recommended actions for Formal Purchases as defined by Section 3-101 of the JEA Procurement Code. Please refer to JEA's Procurement Code, if you wish to protest any of these items.

2

09/23/2021 - $67,083.56

05/24/2022 - $471,185.00

11/16/2022 - $446,400.00

Last Awarded: 12/17/2020

For additional information contact: Dan Kruck

The contract scope includes constructing a new gravity sewer system, lift station and force main, remove and replace existing drainage, remove and replace existing roads, remove and replace existing concrete driveways and sidewalks, and restoration activities to 

support the phase-out of 445 residential septic tanks.

This is the final increase for additional residential hook up costs, curb restoration, storm drain restoration and to reline manholes. These issues were discovered during construction and not included in the original bid. The costs were reviewed by JEA's construction 

manager and JEA staff, and deemed reasonable compared to the original bid costs.

______________________________________,  _______________________________________, ______________________________________

Consent Agenda Action

1


